508660073 07/19/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI373538

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Entity Convers	Entity Conversion			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
L & J Engineering, Inc.					07/12/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name: L & J Engineering, LLC						
Street Address:	5911 BU	5911 BUTTERFIELD ROAD				
City:	HILLSID	HILLSIDE				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60162					
PROPERTY NUMBER		Num	bor	7		
Property Type 9581		581261		-		
		069722		_		
	0					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to a					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to a f provided;	if that is unsucce				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to a f provided; 3	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip	if that is unsucce	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip :: S	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.cc	ssful, it will be se	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip :: S	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.cc cott W. Smilie Esq.	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent to ե</i> f provided; 3 iբ :: Տ 2 C	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.co cott W. Smilie Esq. 00 S. WACKER DF	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip 2 2 2 0 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.cc cott W. Smilie Esq. 00 S. WACKER DF HICAGO, ILLINOIS	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip 2 2 2 0 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.co cott W. Smilie Esq. 00 S. WACKER DF HICAGO, ILLINOIS 9722-003	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip 2 2 2 0 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.co cott W. Smilie Esq. 00 S. WACKER DF HICAGO, ILLINOIS 9722-003 Marcy Allen	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip 2 2 2 0 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.co cott W. Smilie Esq. 00 S. WACKER DF HICAGO, ILLINOIS 9722-003 Marcy Allen Marcy Allen 07/19/2024	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700	ent via US I	<i>Îail.</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 3 ip 2 2 2 0 NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsucce</i> 125513066 docket@pfs-law.co cott W. Smilie Esq. 00 S. WACKER DF HICAGO, ILLINOIS 9722-003 Marcy Allen Marcy Allen 07/19/2024	ssful, it will be se om RIVE, SUITE 2700 6 60606	ent via US I	<i>Îail.</i>	

PATENT REEL: 068461 FRAME: 0792

EOA 205					
Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION					
Secretary of State		JUL 1 2 2024			
Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350		ALEXI GIANNOULIAS			
Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961		SECRETARY OF STATE			
ilsos.gov					
Submit payment in the form of a cashler's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.	14698892	$\underline{\lambda}$			
	New Entity File Number	ale			
Submit in duplicate	- Type or print clearly in black ink	Do not write above this line			
Converting Entity	Current file number:	51916484			
1. Converting Entity Name: L & J Engin		······			
2. Current Entity Type: (select only one					
For Profit Corporation	Limited Liability Company	General Partnership			
Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Partnership	Not For Profit			
3. Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporatio					
4. The conversion is authorized by t	he law of the foreign entity's jurisdic	tion of organization.			
New Entity					
5. Converted Entity Name: <u>L & J Engin</u>	eering, LLC				
6. Converted Entity Type: (select only o	one)				
For Profit Corporation	🗹 Limited Liability Company	General Partnership			
Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Partnership	Not For Profit			
7. Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organiza	ation:				
8. The Converted Entity: (select only or	ne)				
${f M}$ intends to transact business in	Illinois 🗋 will not be transacting busin	ess in Illinois (Please set forth address below.)			
Address for Service of Process: (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)					
9. Effective Date of Conversion:	f a future date is chosen, MUST be within 90 days of filing.				
🗹 Upon Filing	Future Effective Date:				
	oved in accordance with Section 205 Iment and fee for the Converted Enti				
	nis statement to be signed by a duly aut n are true and correct. All signatures m	norized signer who affirms, under penalties ust be in BLACK INK .			
July 12 Dated		neering Inc.			
Mansh&nDay		Exact Name of Converting Entity			
Louis Januotta					
Affy AUDion Signer's S	lignature				
Louis Jannotta, President Name and Title (type or	print)				
	y authority of the State of Illinois. May 2023 - 1	- C 349 5			
	y controlling of the Glate of Histols, May 2023 - 1				
		PATENT			

REEL: 068461 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 07/19/2024